
Solicitation No: 2021-0811

Fire Station #10 Renovation

July 6, 2022

Strategic Plan Goal:
2) Set the standard for a safe and secure city
2.3) Increase public safety operational efficiency



2

Project Details

Location: 1801 Montana

District(s): 8

Construction Budget: $1,771,017.59 via a Job Order Contract (JOC) task order

Funding Source: 2019 Safety Bond

Project Benefits: Renovation of aging fire station to enhance worker health and 
safety

Background:
JOC task orders exceeding Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000) require Council approval.   



3Project Location

 1803 Montana

Fire Station #10



4 Existing Conditions



55 5Scope of Work

The fire station 10 renovation will consist of a 680 
square foot addition and renovation with the 
amenities listed below:

 Partial Demolition 
 New addition for gym, and sleeping 

quarters
 Heating and cooling 
 Electrical upgrade
 Roof repairs 



6

6

Procurement Summary

 Task #7 under the Job Order Contracting & Facilities Construction 
Contract, 2021-0811

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Veliz Construction in the 

amount of $1,771,017.59

 Construction Schedule

 Start: October/ 2022  End: May/ 2023



7



8


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

